the Act, the Company has transferred, on due dates, 
all unclaimed dividends up to the Financial Year 2016-
17 (Interim Dividend) have been transferred to Investor 
Education and Protection Fund (“said Fund”) established 
by Central Government. 

The Unclaimed Dividend amount of H13,33,653/- ( Rupees 
Thirteen Lakhs Thirty Three Thousand Six Hundred Fifty 
Three only ) for Interim Dividend declared for Financial 
Year 2016-17 and corresponding 26151 Equity shares on 
which dividends were unclaimed for seven consecutive 
years has been transferred to IEPF Authority as per the 
procedure set out in the rules.

[...]

fully paid up equity shares of H10 each (in dematerialized form) 
on 14th February, 2024 and the fully paid up equity share capital 
of the Company (post extinguishment) as at 31st March, 2024 
stood at 6,53,87,590 equity shares of H10/- each aggregating 
to H653,875,900 (Rupees Sixty Five Crores Thirty Eight Lakhs 
Seventy Five Thousand and Nine Hundred Only).

Share Capital
The paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company as at  
31st March, 2024 stood at 6,53,87,590 Equity Shares of H10/- 
each aggregating to H653,875,900 (Rupees Sixty Five Crores 
Thirty Eight Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand and Nine Hundred 
Only).

ESOP/ESAR
During the year under review, the Company has not issued any 
shares or convertible securities or shares with differential 
voting rights, nor has granted any stock option, sweat equity 
or warrants.

Change in the Nature of Business